St. Mary's Parish Primary School

Bryanstown, Drogheda, Co. Louth, A92 XD80. Telephone: 041-9845374 • Email: <u>office@smpps.ie</u> • Web: www.smpps.ie



Príomhoide – John Weir • Leas Phríomhoide – Orla Briscoe • Roll No.: 20205G

28th March, 2023

Notification regarding the Board of Management's Annual Review of the Anti-bullying Policy

To: School Community of St Mary's Parish Primary School

The Board of Management of St Mary's Parish Primary School wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's anti-bullying policy and its implementation was completed at the Board meeting of 27th March, 2023
- This review was conducted in accordance with the checklist set out in Appendix 4 of the Department's Anti-Bullying Procedures for Primary and Post-Primary Schools.

Signed

Chairperson, Board of Management

Signed

Principal/Secretary to the Board of Management